
 

Welcome to Schoolhouse Rock Live! Jr. 

Thank you to everyone for being on-time last 
Thursday!  We had 29 of 31 cast members 
present, and we knew about the other two.  
Thank you for your commitment! 

You all did a great job with the first read-
through.  Some of the songs will come easily; 
and some will be more difficult, but you’ll get 
them all. 

Your Directors (Jeena Valentine and Yvonne 
Stack) and Stage Manager (Byron Frank) are 
listening and watching everyone.  We already 
have decided who will sing some of the songs, 
and we hope to have more decisions made 
tonight!  Do your best! 

First Read-Through a Success! 
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For the chorus – please remember which 
songs are “All Sing” songs and study the 
words to them.  Remember that you will be 
doing more than singing – you’ll be dancing, 
acting, working with props, and otherwise 
being very busy! 

Before you go tonight or on Thursday – 
Please tell me your shirt size. 

Wait ‘til you see  
how good you can be! 

A Note To Parents 
Thank you for making the commitment to 
have your child here for each rehearsal. As 
you know, good rehearsals will make for a 
great show!  I will be using this newsletter 
format to keep in touch with you and the 
kids. 

If you have any questions, please call me at 

724-309-8931 or e-mail me at 

byron.frank@ieee.org. 

Byron Frank, Stage Manager 

 

SSHHRRLLJJRR..   NNEEWWSSLLEETTTTEERR  

Rehearsal Schedule 
Date Day Time 

May 7 Thursday 6:00 - 8:00 

May 11 Monday 6:00 - 8:00 

May 13 Wednesday 6:00 - 8:00 

May 16 Saturday 10:30 - 12:30 

May 21 Thursday 6:00 - 8:00 

May 23 Saturday 
10:30 - 12:30 

On Stage 

May 26 Tuesday 6:00 - 8:00 

May 28 Thursday 6:00 - 8:00 

May 30 Saturday 10:30 - 12:30 

June 1 Monday 6:00 - 8:00 

June 3 Wednesday 6:00 - 8:00 

June 6 Saturday 10:30 - 1:30 

June 8 Monday 5:00 - 8:00 

June 10 Wednesday 5:00 - 8:00 

Tech Week 

June 15 Monday 5:00 - 8:00 

June 16 Tuesday 5:00 - 8:00 

June 18 Thursday 5:00 - 9:00 

Performances 

June 19 Friday 
7:30 

Arrive at 6:00 

June 20 Saturday 
2:30 

Arrive at 1:00 

June 21 Sunday 
2:30 

Arrive at 1:00 

 

Byron Frank, Editor 
724-309-8931 / byron.frank@ieee.org 

www.moosebugs.com/shrl 
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